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Ouachi ta Hi l l s  Academy 
2016-2017 School Year Calendar 

Parent & Student Edition 
Sunday, August 21 OHA Registration 
Mon. Aug. 22 – Tue. Aug. 23 Orientation 
Wednesday, August 24 First day of classes (Vocational) 
Tuesday, September 6 Last day to add a class 
Tuesday, September 13 Last day to drop a class without “W” on the transcript 
Friday, September 16 Interim  (D’s, F’s & I’s due 9/21) 
Friday, September 17? ACT Registration Deadline (Late Deadline: Oct. 1?) 
Mon. Sept. 19 – Wed. Sept. 21 EASEA Work bee (Ouachita Hills Academy) 
Thur. Sept. 22 – Sun. Sept. 25 EASEA Bible Conference 
Mon. Sept. 26 – Sun. Oct. 2 EASEA Historic Adventist Village Service Trip 
Tuesday, September 27 Last day to drop class without a “WP” or “WF” on the transcript 
Sunday, October 2 Sunday Classes (regular classes) 
Wednesday, October 5 Vocational Classes (7:00-10:00 am) 
Wed. Oct. 5 – Sun. Oct. 9 Fall Break (students return Sunday, Oct. 9) 
Wednesday, October 19 PSAT (all juniors – Automatically Pre-registered) 
Thursday, October 8? SAT Registration Deadline (Late Deadline: Oct. 22?) 
Friday, October 14 1st Quarter Ends (grades due 10/19) 
Friday, October 14 Last day to drop a class without “F” on the transcript 
Thur. Oct. 20 – Sun. Oct. 23 OHC College Days 
Sunday, October 23 ACT (all seniors) 
Sunday, November 6 SAT (optional) 
Friday, November 11 Interim (D’s, F’s & I’s due 11/16) 
Sunday, November 20 Sunday Classes (regular classes) 
Monday, November 21 General Mission Trip Departs  
Tuesday, November 22 Vocational Classes (7:00-10:00 am) 
Tue. Nov. 22 – Mon. Nov. 28 Thanksgiving Break (students return Monday, Nov. 28) 
Monday, December 5  General Mission Trip Returns 
Friday, December 9 Christmas Program - Ouachita Hills Auditorium (all welcome) 
Saturday, December 10 Christmas Program - Amity City Hall (local community only) 
Tuesday, December 13 6:30 pm Garvan Woodland Gardens Christmas Program 
Friday. December 16 Semester Exams 
Sunday, December 18 Sunday Classes (Semester Exams)  
Monday, December 19 Semester Exams (continued) 
Tuesday, December 20 Vocational Exam (8:00-10:00 am) 
Tues. Dec. 20 – Wed. Jan. 4  Christmas Break (students return Wednesday, Jan. 4) 
Thursday, January 5, 2017 First day of classes (2nd Semester) 
Sunday, January 8 1st Semester grades due 
Friday, January 14? ACT Registration Deadline (Late Deadline: Jan. 21?) 
Tuesday, January 17 Last day to add a class 
Tuesday, January 24 Last day to drop a class with no “W” on the transcript 
Friday, February 3 Interim (D’s, F’s & I’s due 2/8) 
Tuesday, February 7 Last day to drop a class without “WP” or “WF” on the transcript 
Sunday, February 12 ACT (optional, usually juniors) 
Sunday, February 12 Sunday Classes (regular) 
Wednesday, February 15 Vocational Classes (7:00-10:00 am) 
Wed. Feb. 15 – Sun. Feb. 19 Winter Break (students return Sunday, Feb. 19) 
Thur. Mar. 2 – Sun. Mar. 5 Academy Days 
Tuesday, March 7 Senior Mission Trip Departs 
Friday, March 10 3rd Quarter ends (grades due 3/15) 
Friday, March 10 Last day to drop a class 
Sunday, March 19 Sunday Classes (regular)     
Wednesday, March 22 Regular Classes 
Thursday, March 23 Vocational Classes (7:00-10:00 am) 
Thur. Mar. 23 – Sun. Apr. 2 Spring Break (students return Sunday, Apr. 2)  
Wed. Apr. 5 – Sun. Apr. 9  EASEA Music Festival  
Tuesday, April 11 Senior Mission Trip Returns 
Wednesday, April 19 Interim (D’s, F’s, & I’s due 4/23) 
Mon. May 22 – Thur. May 25 Semester Exams (grades due 05/31) 
Friday, May 26 Graduation preparation 
Sunday, May 28 Graduation 
Friday, July 7 End of 1st ½ Summer Vocational Program 
Sunday, August 20, 2017 Registration for 2017-2018 School Year
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Ouachita Hi l l s Academy 
General Dai ly Schedule 

Monday - Friday 
5:45-6:15 am Wake up and devotions 
6:45 am Worship in cafeteria 
7:00 am Breakfast 
7:45 am-12:10 pm Classes (follow schedule) 
12:15 pm Lunch 
1:00-5:00 pm Vocational Training (Schedules vary depending on assignment) 
  [Tue & Thur 4:15-5:00 pm Exercise / Physical Education Program] 
5:00-6:00 pm Choirs, Orchestra or Free-time 
6:00 pm Supper 
6:45 pm Worship in boys’/girls’ dorm 
7:15-9:00 pm Study Hall 
9:00-9:30 pm Get ready for bed 
9:30 pm Lights out 

Friday Afternoon  
1:00-4:00 Sabbath Preparation (Schedule will be posted Friday by 1:00 PM) 
4:00-6:00 pm Personal get ready for Sabbath 
6:00 pm Supper 
7:00 pm Vespers at OH Auditorium 
9:00 pm Get ready for bed 
9:30 pm Lights out 

Sabbath 
6:30-7:00 am Wake up and devotions 
7:30 am Worship in cafeteria 
7:45 am Breakfast 
8:50 am Leave OHA on school bus for church in Amity 
9:15 am Church in Amity 
1:00 pm Lunch in cafeteria 
2:30-5:00 pm Sabbath afternoon activity 
5:00-6:00 pm Quiet time in dorms 
6:00 pm Supper 
Sundown Worship Depending on when sundown is (Either before or after supper)  
7:00 pm Saturday night activity (Depending on when Sundown is) 
9:00 pm Get ready for bed 
10:00 pm Lights out 

Sunday 
6:30-7:00 am Wake up and devotions 
7:30 am Worship in cafeteria 
7:45 am Breakfast 
8:15 am Choir 
9:00 am Vocational Training (Schedules vary depending on assignment) 
1:00 pm Lunch 
2:00 pm Free time 
4:15 pm Exercise 
6:00 pm Supper 
6:45 pm Worship in boys’/girls’ dorm 
7:15-9:00 pm Study Hall 
9:00-9:30 pm Get ready for bed 
9:30 pm Lights out 

 
 


